
NOTES: SCALE:

A

200

STAGE RIGHT WALL ISOMETRIC

NTS

SEE FOLLOWING PLATES FOR ASSEMBLY

GORRUGATED & STEEL PANELS NOT SHOWN FOR CLAIRITY

R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

200

N
T

S

O
V

E
R

A
L

L

1 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M



SR1A

SR1B

NOTES: SCALE:

A

201

SR1A WALL & JACKS 1 & 2 LOWER ASSEMBLY 

1/4"=1'-0"

STAGE RIGHT WALL 1A & JACKS 1&2 LOWER

3/8"-16 X 4" GR5 HEX w/ LOCKNUTS 

R&R FOR SR WALL 6A

R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

201

1
/
4

"
=

1
'
-
0

"

W
A

L
L

 
T

O
 
J
A

C
K

2 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-ASSEMBLE THE WALLS TO THE JACKS WITH WALLS FACE DOWN ON STAGE

-USE CHAIN MOTORS OR STAGE CREW TO TIP UP ON CASTERS

-ONCE LOWER ASSEMBLY IS TIPPED UP, ADD 200LB OF STAGE WEIGHT TO 

STAGE WIGHT CARRIER ON THE BACK OF EACH LOWER JACK

TOP VIEW

J1-L J2-L

ISOMETRIC

J1-U J2-U

NOTES: SCALE:

B

201

SR1B WALL & JACKS 1 & 2 UPPER ASSEMBLY 

1/4"=1'-0"

STAGE RIGHT WALL 1B & JACKS 1&2 UPPER

3/8"-16 X 4" GR5 HEX w/ LOCKNUTS

R&R FOR SR WALL 6B

TOP VIEW ISOMETRIC



SR2A

SR2B

NOTES: SCALE:

A

202

SR2A WALL & JACKS 3 & 4 LOWER ASSEMBLY 

1/4"=1'-0"

STAGE RIGHT WALL 2A & JACKS 3&4 LOWER

3/8"-16 X 4" GR5 HEX w/ LOCKNUTS 

R&R FOR SR WALLS 3A-5A

R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

202

1
/
4

"
=

1
'
-
0

"

W
A

L
L

 
T

O
 
J
A

C
K

 

3 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-ASSEMBLE THE WALLS TO THE JACKS WITH WALLS FACE DOWN ON STAGE

-USE CHAIN MOTORS OR STAGE CREW TO TIP UP ONTO CASTERS

-ONCE LOWER ASSEMBLY IS TIPPED UP, ADD 200LB OF STAGE WEIGHT TO 

STAGE WIGHT CARRIER ON THE BACK OF EACH LOWER JACK

TOP VIEW

J3-L J4-L

ISOMETRIC

J3-U J4-U

NOTES: SCALE:

B

202

SR2B WALL & JACKS 3 & 4 UPPER ASSEMBLY 

1/4"=1'-0"

STAGE RIGHT WALL 2B & JACKS 3&4 UPPER

3/8"-16 X 4" GR5 HEX w/ LOCKNUTS 

R&R FOR SR WALLS 3B-5B



NOTES: SCALE:

A

203

SR WALLS 1A & 2A LOWER ASSEMBLY 

NTS

3/8"-16 X 2-1/2" GR5 HEX w/ LOCKNUTS

REPEAT FOR REST OF WALL

R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

203

N
T

S

S
R

 
W

A
L

L
 
S

E
C

T
I
O

N
S

4 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

- ROLL 2 ASSEMBLED LOWER WALL UNITS TOGETHER & ATTACH

- ATTACH TWO UPPER WALL UNITS TOGETHER ON SKATES IF POSSIBLE

 (ALLOWS FOR EASIER PLACEMENT WHEN LIFTING)

- USE CHAIN MOTORS TO LIFT TOP SECTIONS ONTO BOTTOM UNITS

NOTES: SCALE:

B

203

SR WALLS 1B & 2B UPPER ASSEMBLY 

NTS

3/8"-16 X 2-1/2" GR5 HEX w/ LOCKNUTS

REPEAT FOR REST OF WALL

NOTES: SCALE:

C

203

SR WALLS 1B & 2B ASSEMBLY 

NTS

3/8"-16 X 2-1/2" GR5 HEX w/ LOCKNUTS

REPEAT FOR REST OF WALL



SR1A

SR1B

SR2A

SR2B

SR3A

SR3B

SR4A

SR4B

SR5A

SR5B

SR6A

SR6B

NOTES: SCALE:

A

204

STAGE RIGHT WALL ASSEMBLY (FRONT)

1/4"=1'-0"

NOTES: SCALE:

B

204

SR WALL (ISO)

NTS

NOTES:

- ASSEMBLE THREE UPRIGHT WALL UNITS TOGETHER

- USE 3/8"-16 GRADE 5 HEX BOLTS WITH LOCKNUTS

- SR WALLS 5&6 CONNECT TO REST OF WALL VIA DROP PINS FOR

QUICK DISCONNECT. THIS FACILITATES CHANGE TO KITTAWA.

RED LINES INDICATE THIS

R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

204

A
S

 
N

O
T

E
D

W
A

L
L

 
A

S
S

E
M

B
L

Y

5 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

205

N
T

S

S
R

 
E

S
C

A
P

E
 
W

A
G

O
N

6 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

SUPPORT 3

SUPPORT 2

BOTTOM STAIR

SUPPORT 4

SUPPORT 5

SUPPORT 5B

NOTES:

- ASSEMBLE WITH 3/8"-16 GR5 4" HEX BOLTS & LOCKNUTS

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

-TREADS SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED FROM STAIR STRINGERS

4-1/2" BOLTS

RAILING 4

5" BOLTS

NOTES:

A

205

STEP 1

WAGON BASE

SUPPORT 1

NOTES:

B

205

STEP 2

NOTES:

C

205

STEP 3

4-1/2" & 5" GR 5 HEX BOLTS

MID PLATFORM

NOTES:

D

205

STEP 4

NOTES:

D

205

STEP 5

2-1/2" GR 5 HEX BOLTS



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

206

N
T

S

S
R

 
E

S
C

A
P

E
 
W

A
G

O
N

7 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-ALL HARDWARE 3/8"-16 GR5

-ASSEMBLE WITH 3/8"-16 GR5 4" HEX BOLTS & LOCKNUTS

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

--TREADS SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED FROM STAIR STRINGERS

SUPPORTS 6 & 7

2-1/2" BOLTS

3-1/2" BOLT & WASHERS

2-1/2" BOLTS

3" BOLT

& WASHERS

3-1/2" BOLTS

2-1/2" BOLTS

5-1/2" BOLTS THROUGH

SUPPORT #1

1-1/2" BOLTS

& WASHERS

NOTES:

A

206

STEP 6

TOP STAIR

TOP PLATFORM

NOTES:

B

206

STEP 7

USE 2-1/2" BOLTS

NOTES:

C

206

STEP 8

RAILING 1

NOTES:

D

206

STEP 9

2-1/2" BOLTS

RAILING 2

NOTES:

E

206

STEP 10

NOTES:

F

206

STEP 11

RAILING 3



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

207

N
T

S

S
R

 
E

S
C

A
P

E
 
W

A
G

O
N

8 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-ALL HARDWARE 3/8"-16 GR5 w/LOCKNUTS

3" BOLT

& WASHERS

3-1/2" BOLTS

3" BOLT &

WASHERS

3-1/2" BOLTS

3-1/2" BOLTS

2-1/2" BOLTS

NOTES:

A

207

STEP 12

RAILING 4

RAILING 5

NOTES:

B

207

STEP 13

NOTES:

C

207

STEP 14

RAILING 6

RAILING 9

RAILING 8

RAILING 7

NOTES:

D

207

STEP 15

NOTES:

E

207

STEP 16

NOTES:

F

207

STEP 17



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

208

N
T

S

E
S

C
A

P
E

 
T

O
 
W

A
L

L

9 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-6 CONNECTIONS TO WALL UNIT

-ALL HARDWARE 3/8"-16 4" GR5 w/LOCKNUTS



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

209

N
T

S

E
S

C
A

P
E

 
L

A
D

D
E

R

10 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

LADDER BASE

NOTES:

- ASSEMBLE WITH 3/8"-16 GR5 4" HEX BOLTS & LOCKNUTS

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

-TREADS SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED FROM STAIR STRINGERS

-RATCHET STRAP STAGE WEIGHT TO CARRIAGE TO PREVENT MOVEMENT

RIGHT SUPPORT

LEFT SUPPORT

SHIPS LADDER ATTACHMENT

RIGHT RAILING LEFT RAILING

2-1/2" BOLTS

NOTES:

A

209

STEP 1

NOTES:

B

209

STEP 2

NOTES:

C

209

STEP 3

NOTES:

D

209

STEP 4

NOTES:

E

209

COMPLETE

6 50# BRICKS



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

210

N
T

S

E
S

C
A

P
E

 
L

A
D

D
E

R
 

11 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-4 CONNECTIONS TO WALL UNIT

-ALL HARDWARE 3/8"-16 4" GR5 w/LOCKNUTS



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

211

N
T

S

E
S

C
A

P
E

 
G

R
A

T
I
N

G

12 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-ESCAPE GRATING MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE BALCONY UNITS

-GRATING WAS PICKED VIA LONG EDGE WITH CHAIN MOTOR THEN MANEUVERED INTO PLACE  

BETWEEN OPENING IN JACKS

-MAY BE BENEFICIAL TO REMOVE ESCAPE PLATFORM TO MANEUVER GRATING INTO PLACE

-EACH GRATE ATTACHES WITH 4 BOLTS TO UNIT

-ALL HARDWARE 3/8"-16 4" GR5 w/LOCKNUTS

-REPEAT FOR REST OF GRATING USING OPENINGS IN JACKS AS CLOSE

 AS POSSIBLE TO FINAL POSITION

SR ESCAPE GRATING #1

IN POSITION

PICK THIS EDGE WITH SLING BRIDLE

BRING INTO POSITION THROUGH

THIS OPENING BETWEEN JACKS



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

212

N
T

S

E
S

C
A

P
E

 
G

R
A

T
I
N

G

13 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

ESCAPE GRATING #1

ESCAPE GRATING #2

ESCAPE GRATING #3

ESCAPE GRATING #4

ESCAPE GRATING #5

DOWN STAGE

UP STAGE



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

213

N
T

S

E
S

C
A

P
E

 
R

A
I
L

I
N

G

14 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-ESCAPE STAIRS & GRATING REMOVED FOR CLARITY

-ANGLE TAB CONNECTIONS USE 2-1/2" 3/8"X16 GR5 HEX BOLTS

-ALL OTHER CONNECTIONS ARE 3-1/2" 3/8"X16 GR5 HEX BOLTS

ESCAPE RAIL #1

ESCAPE RAIL #4

ESCAPE RAIL #2

ESCAPE RAIL #5

ESCAPE RAIL #3

ESCAPE RAIL #6

ESCAPE RAIL #7



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

214

N
T

S

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y
 
P

L
A

T
F

O
R

M
S

15 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-DROP IN GRATING BEFORE LIFTING & INSTALLING

-INSTALL BALCONY A FIRST

-LIFT WITH CHAIN MOTOR TO POSITION

-USE 4" X 3/8"X16 GRADE 8 HEX BOLTS

-ONCE BALCONY A IS IN POSITION, A CREW CAN BEGIN ON SPIRAL STAIR ASSEMBLY

NOTES:

A

214

BALCONY GRATING ASSEMBLY

GRATING PRESS FIT IN FRAME

USE MALLET AS NECESSARY

REPEAT FOR REST OF BALCONY

NOTES:

B

214

BALCONY PLATFORM INSTALL

USE 4" X 3/8-16 GR 8 HARDWARE

PLATFORM A

PLATFORM B

PLATFORM C

PLATFORM D



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

215

N
T

S

S
P

I
R

A
L

 
S

T
A

I
R

C
A

S
E

16 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-ATTACH SPIRAL BASE TO SR WALL 1A

-SPIRAL STAIR SHIPS WITH TREADS ALIGNED VERTICALLY FOR FLAT PACKING

-USE CHAIN MOTOR OR OTHER MEANS TO STAND UP NEXT TO SR WALL

-LIFT TO DROP INTO SPIRAL STAIR BASE & BASE FLANGE (SEE PICTURE 2)

-ATTACH SPIRAL STAIR AT TOP TO BALCONY PLATFORM A (SEE PICTURE 1)

-INSTALL BALUSTERS

NUMBERED (ON TOP FLANGE) STARTING AT BOTTOM OF STAIRS. NUMBERS CORRESPOND

TO MATCHING NUMBERS ON BOTTOM OF RAILING

-INSTALL RAILING

NOTES:

A

215

SPIRAL BASE INSTALL

BOLT PIPE TO BASE

USE 2 @ 4" X 3/8"-16 GRADE 8

FLANGE BASE

SPIRAL BASE

TOP MOUNT

NOTES:

B

215

TREAD & BALUSTER INSTALL

BOT TOP W/ 4 @ 5" X 3/8"-16 GR 5

INSTALL BALUSTER 1 AND ATTACH TO BALCONY A

ADJUST EACH OUTSIDE TREAD RISE TO MATCH INNER RISE

PICTURE 1

PICTURE 2

PICTURE 3

ATTACHMENT POINT

NOTES:

C

215

RAILING INSTALL

RAILING BOLTS TO BALUSTERS

USE 2" X #10X24 FLAT-HEAD MACHINE SCREWS

ACORN NUTS FOR ACTOR PROTECTION



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

216

N
T

S

B
A

L
C

O
N

Y
 
R

A
I
L

I
N

G
S

17 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-RAILINGS BOLT THROUGH GRATING TO ANGLE STEEL

USE 2-1/2" X 3/8"X16 GRADE 8 HEX BOLTS

-RAILING ANGLE BRACING BOLTS THROUGH GRATING WITH FLAT STEEL AS WASHER

USE 2" GR5 BOLTS

USE 2-1/2" X 3/8"X16 GRADE 8 HEX BOLTS WHEN BOLTING THROUGH ANGLE STEEL

-MAY BE HELPFUL TO LIFT LONG RAILINGS VIA LINE-SET OR CHAIN MOTORS

-RAILING 1 BOLTS TO RAILING 2 WITH 2-1/2" X 3/8"X16 GR 8 BOLT

-SPIRAL STAIR MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE RAILING 1

-RAILING 4 BOLTS TO WALL WITH 3" X 3/8"X16 GR 5 BOLT

NOTES:

A

216

BALCONY RAILING INSTALL

BALCONY RAIL 1

8 CONNECTIONS

BALCONY RAIL 2

9 CONNECTIONS

BALCONY RAIL 3

6 CONNECTIONS

BALCONY RAIL 4

3 CONNECTIONS

COLLAR DROPS

OVER SPIRAL STAIR



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

217

N
T

S

F
L

I
P

 
J
A

C
K

S
 
&

 
F

E
E

T

18 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

DOWN STAGE

NOTES:

-FLIP JACKS STORE IN UPRIGHT POSITION USING QUICK RELEASE PINS

-BASE OF JACKS & FLIP FEET TIE INTO STAGE

USE 3/8"-16 THREADED INSERTS

McMaster #: 90192A132

MOUNT HOLES

PIVOT POINT

STORAGE PIN

C

217

B

217

NOTES:

B

217

FLIP FEET

BENT FLAT STEEL

BOLTED TO BASE OF WALL JACKS

USE 2-1/2" BOLT & WING NUT

HOLDS WALL IN DOWN STAGE POSITION

NOTES:

A

217

FLIP JACK & FEET INSTALL

USE 3/8"-16 HARDWARE

NOTES:

C

217

FLIP JACK 1 MOUNT DETAIL

4" X 3/8"-16 GR 5 BOLTS

JACK 1 & FOOT 1

JACK 2 & FOOT 2

JACK 3 & FOOT 3

JACK 4

FOOT 4

NOTES:

D

217

FLIP JACK 1 PHOTO

STORAGE PIN

PIVOT POINT



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

218

N
T

S

S
R

 
P

I
V

O
T

 
P

O
I
N

T

19 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-ROTARY SHAFT: 1-1/4" X 12" LONG (McMaster #: 5947K18)

-PILLOW BLOCK FOR 1-1/4" SHAFT (McMaster #: 7728T73)

MOUNT WITH 3" X 3/8"-16 GRADE 8 HEX WITH LOCK NUTS

-FLANGE BEARING FOR 1-1/4" SHAFT (McMaster #: 5967K86)

BOLT TO THREADED INSERTS IN STAGE DECK

USE 1-1/4" X 3/8"-16 GRADE 8 HEX

USE 3/8"-16 THREADED INSERTS (McMaster #: 90192A132)

NOTES:

A

218

PIVOT POINT INSTALL

ROTARY SHAFT

PILLOW BLOCKS

FLANGE BEARING

REMOVABLE ACCESS PLATE

NOTES:

B

218

PLYWOOD ACCESS PLATE

NOTES:

C

218

PIVOT INSTALLED



NOTES: SCALE:

A

219

SR WALL DOOR PLACEMENT

NTS

NUMBERS REPRESENT PAINTED NUMBERS ON DOORS

R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

219

N
T

S

D
O

O
R

 
&

 
T

R
A

C
K

20 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

NOTES:

-NUMBERS ON DOORS REPRESENT NUMBERS PAINTED ON ACTUAL DOORS

-UPPER AND LOWER DOOR TRACKS ARE DIFFERENT (NOTE: PHOTO 2&3)

-USE 2-1/2" X 3/8"-16 GRADE 8 HEX BOLTS WITH LOCK NUTS FOR TRACKS

-ATTACH DOOR TRACKS WITH BOLTS

-REMOVE PLATE FROM END OF TRACK (PHOTO 3)

1" X 1/4"-20 GRADE 8 BOLTS

-SLIDE DOORS ONTO TRACK

-REPLACE PLATE

-INSTALL DOOR GUIDES:

TOP USES 3/8"-16 FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREWS THROUGH GRATING.

SOME PLACES BOLT THROUGH 1-1/2" BOX, OTHERS USE FLAT BAR 

BELOW GRATING.

BOTTOM USES 2-1/2" X 3/8"-16 GR5 HEX BOLTS

8

9

10

11

3

4

5

6

DOWNSTAGE

PHOTO 1

DOWNSTAGE PLATE

ALL TRACKS

PHOTO 2

UPSTAGE PLATE

BALCONY TRACKS

PHOTO 3

UPSTAGE PLATE

LOWER TRACKS

PHOTO 5

BALCONY DOOR

GUIDES

PHOTO 4

LOWER DOOR

GUIDES



R
O

S
S

 
R

U
N

D
E

L
L

BES

S
T

A
G

E
 
R

I
G

H
T

 
W

A
L

L

U
n

i
t
:

A
s
s
e

m
b

l
y
:

T
e

c
h

 
D

e
s
i
g

n
:

1
2

/
1

0
/
1

7

P
l
o

t
 
D

a
t
e

:
S

c
a

l
e

:

Inventory Code:

Sheet Number:

P
O

R
G

Y
 
&

 
B

E
S

S

b
y

G
E

R
S

H
W

I
N

L
a

y
o

u
t
 
b

y
:

220

N
T

S

P
L

A
S

T
I
C

 
L

A
Y

O
U

T

21 / 21

T
O

M
 
F

A
G

E
R

H
O

L
M

SR-1

VELCRO

SR-2

VELCRO

SR-3

VELCRO

SR-4

VELCRO &

SCREWS

SR-5

VELCRO

SR-6

VELCRO

SR-7

VELCRO

SR-8

VELCRO

SR-9

VELCRO

SR-10

VELCRO

SR-11

VELCRO

SR-12

VELCRO

SR-14

VELCRO

NOTES:

-RED TEXT ARE NEW AND NEED TO BE LABELED

-GREEN TEXT ARE ALREADY LABELED

SR-1A

SCREWS

SR-3A

SCREWS

SR-4B

SCREWS

SR-13

SCREWS

SR-15

VELCRO

SR-9A

SCREWS

SR-9B

SCREWS

SR-9C

SCREWS

SR-4A

SCREWS

SR-16A

SCREWS

SR-16B

SCREWS

SR-16C

SCREWS


	Sheets and Views
	200 - SR WALL-A200
	200 - SR WALL-A201
	200 - SR WALL-A202
	200 - SR WALL-A203
	200 - SR WALL-A204
	200 - SR WALL-A205
	200 - SR WALL-A206
	200 - SR WALL-A207
	200 - SR WALL-A208
	200 - SR WALL-A209
	200 - SR WALL-A210
	200 - SR WALL-A211
	200 - SR WALL-A212
	200 - SR WALL-A213
	200 - SR WALL-A214
	200 - SR WALL-A215
	200 - SR WALL-A216
	200 - SR WALL-A217
	200 - SR WALL-A218
	200 - SR WALL-A219
	200 - SR WALL-A220


